0blo0§ S UNOFFICIAL COPY

LINE OF CREDIT
LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This is a Loan Modification and Extension Agreement (“Agreement”) dated as of DECEMBER 15, 2006
by and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK (“Mortgagee™) and JOSEPH JENKINS, A BACHELOR
(“Mortgagor™).

Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of TWENTY
THOUSAND Dollars ($20,000). Mortgagor’s obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note date
December 20, 1996 (“Note”™) and is secured by a mortgage (“Mortgage”) dated December 20, 1996 and recorded
01/02/97 in the Recorder’s Office of COOK County Iliinois as Document No. 97-000982 mortgaging, granting and
conveying to Mostgagee that certain parcel of land, and the improvements thereon, located in COOK County,
[llinois and legaiiy described as:

LOT 1228 IN FRECERCK H. BARTLETT’S GREATER CHICAGO SUBDIVISION NO. 1., BEING A
SUBDIVISON OF ALL T6E EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF TiHIE/THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.IN#25-10-411-019 ‘
Which has the address of 645 E 101°7, €HICAGO, IL 60628

Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafter referred to as the “Loan Documents”.

Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extead ths maturity date of the Note and Mortgage and Mortgagee is
willing to extend the maturity date of the Note and Mbrtgage on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the proinises herein set forth, the parties hereto acknowledge and
agree as follows:

1. The balance of the principal indebtedness remainizag (vom time to time outstanding shall hereafier
bear interest at the rate of PRIME PLUS 1.00% percentper annum.

2, Commencing JANUARY 15, 2007 and on the 15" day of vach Successive month thereafter until
the maturity date set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installments of interest only.

3 Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principzibalance then outstanding
and all accrued interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on DICEMBER 15, 2011 (the
“Maturity Date™).

4 Norne of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced Lyezson of this
Agreement and this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Doctume=is upon
the property covered thereby.

5. Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and
effect, except as they have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. In other
respects not inconsistent with this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby

e

A.J. Smith Federal Savings Bank Doc#: 0701708027 Fee: $46.00
Loan #020-9113030 . Eugene "Gene" Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00
\\-l j§7 6@9-.9—_—!’\) LA QSO X Cook County Recorder of Deeds

. Y - Date: 01/17/2007 08:01 AM Pg: 1of 2
A Wy S EHYS




(0701708027 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREGE, Mortgagor has executed this Agreement.

o

AT f:g

/ﬂ ;LL____L LR

R

o

JOSERFT JENKINS

State of linois; Caunty of COOK

I, the undersigrad, a Nmary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that JOSEPH
JENKINS, A BACHELGR pesoually Kinvea 1o mie o be the samic poison (8} whose name(s} is subccribad to the
foregoing istrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as a free ands %uﬂntary act for ’[ﬁe usks“anﬂ«pulposcs therein set forth,

Given under my haﬁd Kt faebals

ND AR ] {uu;a ; M (A [4 A~
wzary Pobite e oF Minois 3 c - Qj\ %"Vj’ —
- ‘

SRR ‘u{tw
My Commission Expires: .

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagee has executed this Agreement.
A0 SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

BY: "),QY\;Y\,;Q ‘7< 'f‘\"\ D’VV\}V‘\L;I L"’,f‘ﬁ

State of Hlinois, County of COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do heteby certify that, DONNA J.
MANUEL, VICE PRESIDENT of A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, persanaliy known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me tiis day in person, and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and ofticial seal.

S . :' % ’,=;‘x o *'g \E'&"YE §. lj
My Comnission Expires: ; :

e
P




